

Children's Mental Health (CMH) Committee Meeting

<u>AGENDA</u>

Friday, October 21, 2022 | 10:00 am - 11:15 am Eastern Idaho Public Health • Zoom 1250 Hollipark Drive, Idaho Falls,

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88489979307?pwd=eElPbXd5eWJ2ZlVYcFJqd0VENUoxUT09

Meeting ID: 884 8997 9307 | Passcode: 496 671 | Phone #: 1 (312) 626-6799

1.	Welcome		Teriann Ness-Parker	
2.		genda Items		
3.				
4.	a. (10:05 am) Idaho Federation of Families <u>https://FYIdaho.org</u> b. (10:13 am) Community Youth in Action <u>https://cyaidaho.org</u>		Marco Erickson	
	c. (10:21 am)	Upper Valley Child Advocacy Center <u>https://upper</u>	rvalleycac.orgAshley Stallings	
	d. (10:29 am)	East Idaho Youth Homes <u>http://www.eastidahoyo</u>	uthhomes.orgKaren Tornkvist	
	e. (10:38 am)	Idaho Resilience Project	Kristie Garcia	
	f. (10:46 am)	BHC updates	Brandi Daw	
5.	(10:55 am) Children's	s Legislation	Teriann Ness-Parker	
6.	(11:00 am) Identifying & Discussing Resolutions for Youth Gaps & NeedsTeriann Ness-Parker			
7.	(11:05 am) Youth Foc	used Community Announcements	Teriann Ness-Parker	
8.	(11:10 am) Public CommentTeriann Ness-Parker			
9.	(11:15 am) Adjourn		.Teriann Ness-Parker	

Next CMH Committee Meeting: Friday, November 18, 2022

The CMH Subcommittee's role is to ensure that the mission of the RBHB addresses the unique needs of the community for those under the age of 21 by providing awareness and support, addressing gaps and needs, making recommendations, and researching and developing ways to help and educate the community, children, youth, adolescents, and their families to the distinctive needs of the CMH population. These responsibilities are not limited to behavioral health concerns but also include education on the vast array of other factors that affect the lives of children and their families and involve partnering with the community to identify the gaps and needs within those respective communities.